
SIN # 33721 1

A
R

C
A

D
IA

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T.C

O
M

REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

Effective Date: 05.01.25

P RODUCT  F EATURES :

» All models feature clean-outs on all sides, including between seat and back, for maintenance ease.

» Radiused arm caps for smooth surface contact.

» Wall-saver leg design.

» Field-replaceable components available, refer to pages 17-19.

» Optional replaceable seat upholstery available on all units.

» Replacement seat and back covers (excluding patient chair) can be easily field-installed on previously ordered Reprise Wood models with 

 standard fixed upholstery. Contact client services for instructions.

» All dimensions are nominal. 

TANDEM +  MODULAR  F EATURES :

» To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right, as facing.

» Available in two and three-seat combinations or as reconfigurable modular units.

» Inline connecting tables available in 15" and 21" widths, with beech veneer, laminate or Corian tops. Custom sizes available, contact 

 client services for pricing.

» Note: Please include layout drawings or sketch with each order.

» Arcadia will pre-assemble units at the factory to maximize shipping allowances and minimize field assembly.

SPEC I F ICAT IONS :

» Four arm cap options: beech wood, black urethane, grey urethane and Corian.

» For Corian arm caps, please specify ‘-CO’ in place of the ‘-W’ after model number with color selection and refer to options for upcharge.

» Wood arm cap s, as well as veneer connecting tables, available in all standard and custom wood finishes on beech.

» For Super Matte Sable Beech, premium wood finish upcharge applies. Refer to options section for pricing.

» For custom wood finishes to arm caps and/or inline table, please add one-time upcharge of $472 List per color per order.

» For custom laminates (applies to connecting tables only), add $590 List per color per order. Pre-approval required, please contact 

 client services.

» Corian arm caps and inline tables available in six standard colors. For non-standard colors, please contact client services for pricing.

Please note that effective April 1st, 2025, a 4.5% tariff surcharge will 
be applied to the net subtotal on all orders.
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Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

COR IAN® COLORS :

» CWN Designer White

» CLN Linen

» CTD Witch Hazel

» CRC Rain Cloud

» CGQ Grey Onyx

» CSQ Stonique  

WEIGHT  CAPAC I TY:

» Guest Chair 350 lbs. 
» Preconfigured Tandem  350 lbs. per seat 
» Reconfigurable Tandem 350 lbs. per seat
» Bariatric Chairs 750 lbs. 
» Patient Chair 350 lbs. 
» Easy Access/Hip Chair 350 lbs. 

ORDER ING REQU I R EMENTS :

» Model number

» Arm cap selection and finish

» Frame finish

» Upholstery selection

» Options, as applicable

REPRISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

ORDER ING REQU I R EMENTS :

» Model number » Upholstery selection

» Arm cap finish » Options, as applicable

» Wood frame finish

Note: For Corian arm caps, specify '-CO' in place of '-W' after model number and refer to options below for upcharge.  

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

   1613 1705 1751 1780 1825 1876 1922 1970 2014 2066 2282 2447

   2976 3159 3252 3309 3399 3501 3594 3690 3777 3882 4314 4644

   4337 4612 4751 4837 4972 5125 5264 5408 5539 5696 6344 6839

Single Guest Chair
Wood Arm Caps
W 241/2  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

11/2 yds. 34 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Two-Seat Tandem
Wood Arm Caps
W 47  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

3 yds.  62 lbs.
COL 60 sq. ft.

Three-Seat Tandem
Wood Arm Caps
W 70  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

41/2 yds.  91 lbs.
COL 90 sq. ft.

3410-W 

3410-2-W  

3410-3-W  

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-CO01 Corian Arm Cap (per arm)

-SC01 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) 
-BC01 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) 

-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)
-NS02 Non-Skid Glides (per arm frame)

38

63

58

13

76

30
10
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-SC01 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)  
-BC01 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)  

-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)
-NS02 Non-Skid Glides (per arm frame)

ORDER ING REQU I R EMENTS :

» Model number 

» Wood frame finish 

» Upholstery selection

» Options, as applicable

Single Guest Chair
Urethane Arm Caps
W 241/2  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

11/2 yds. 34 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Two-Seat Tandem
Urethane Arm Caps
W 47  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

3 yds.  62 lbs.
COL 60 sq. ft.

Three-Seat Tandem
Urethane Arm Caps
W 70  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

41/2 yds.  91 lbs.
COL 90 sq. ft.

3410-UB (black)
3410-UG (grey)

3410-2-UB (black)
3410-2-UG (grey)

3410-3-UB (black)
3410-3-UG (grey)

   1671 1763 1809 1838 1883 1934 1980 2028 2072 2124 2340 2505

   3063 3246 3339 3396 3486 3588 3681 3777 3864 3969 4401 4731

   4453 4728 4867 4953 5088 5241 5380 5524 5655 5812 6460 6955

38

63

58

13

30
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

ORDER ING REQU I R EMENTS :

» Model number » Upholstery selection

» Arm cap finish » Options, as applicable

» Wood frame finish

Note: For Corian arm caps, specify '-CO' in place of '-W' after model number and refer to options below for upcharge.  

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-CO01 Corian Arm Cap (per arm)

-SC02 Replaceable Seat Cover 
-BC02 Replaceable Back Cover 

-MB02 Moisture Barrier
-NS04 Non-Skid Glides

Bariatric Settee, 34" Wide
Wood Arm Caps
W 34  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 30
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  45 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Bariatric Settee, 40" Wide
Wood Arm Caps
W 40  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 33
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  68 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

3445-W 

3440-W 

   1938 2091 2168 2216 2291 2376 2453 2533 2606 2693 3053 3328

   2279 2432 2509 2557 2632 2717 2794 2874 2947 3034 3394 3669

76

121

58
76

25

30
10
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

ORDER ING REQU I R EMENTS :

» Model number 

» Wood frame finish 

» Upholstery selection

» Options, as applicable

-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-SC02 Replaceable Seat Cover 
-BC02 Replaceable Back Cover 

-MB02 Moisture Barrier
-NS04 Non-Skid Glides

Bariatric Settee, 34" Wide
Urethane Arm Caps
W 34  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 30
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  45 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Bariatric Settee, 40" Wide
Urethane Arm Caps
W 40  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 33
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  68 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

3445-UB (black)
3445-UG (grey)

3440-UB (black)
3440-UG (grey)

   1996 2149 2226 2274 2349 2434 2511 2591 2664 2751 3111 3386

   2337 2490 2567 2615 2690 2775 2852 2932 3005 3092 3452 3727

121

58
76

25

30
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame
-PFW04 Premium Wood Finish, Connecting Table
-CO01 Corian Arm Cap (apply to wood arm cap List price)
-NS02 Non-Skid Glides

SPEC I F ICAT IONS :

» Includes arm frame for connecting purposes. To add seating units, subsequent chair will always be -AO (add-on) or -EU (end unit).

» Tables are beech veneer or laminate with hardwood edge, 3/4" thick.

» For Corian top, please specify ‘-CO’ next to model number. Top will be 11/2" thick.

ORDER ING REQU I R EMENTS :

» Model number » Table top finish

» Wood frame finish » Options, as applicable

» Arm cap selection and finish

 model number  product specifications table top finish

VENEER OR  
 LAMINATE CORIAN (-CO)

15" Inline Connecting Table
Wood Arm Cap
W 15 D 21 
13 lbs.
Field Installed

21" Inline Connecting Table
Wood Arm Cap
W 21 D 21 
14 lbs.
Field Installed

15" Inline Connecting Table
Urethane Arm Cap
W 15 D 21 
14 lbs.
Field-Installed

21" Inline Connecting Table
Urethane Arm Cap
W 21 D 21 
15 lbs.
Field-Installed

3417-21-W

3417-15-W

3417-21-UB (black)
3417-21-UG (grey)

3417-15-UB (black)
3417-15-UG (grey)

  1017

  1046

  897

  926

  1766

  1795

  1454

  1483

13
76
40
30
10
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

ORDER ING GU IDE L INES :

» To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
» Starter units (‘-ST’) represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
» Add-On units (‘-AO’) can only be added next to Starter units or other Add-On units.  
» End-units (‘-EU’) represent the final seating model in a configuration.
» Center tables are for inline placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and includes arm frame for connecting purposes. To add seating
 units, subsequent chair will always be the 'AO' (add-on) or 'EU' (end unit).
» For Corian arm caps, specify '-CO' in place of '-W' after model number and refer to options below for upcharge.
» Refer page 3 for ordering requirements.

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-CO01 Corian Arm Cap (per arm)

-SC01 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) 
-BC01 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) 

-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)
-NS02 Non-Skid Glides (per arm frame)

Tandem Starter Unit
Wood Arm Caps
W 241/2  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

11/2 yds. 34 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Tandem Add-On Unit
Wood Arm Cap
W 221/2  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

11/2 yds. 31 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Tandem End Unit
Wood Arm Cap
W 221/2  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

11/2 yds. 31 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Connecting Tables Page 7
Bariatric Models Pages 10-13

3420-ST-W

3420-AO-W

3420-EU-W

   1615 1707 1753 1782 1827 1878 1924 1972 2016 2068 2284 2449

   1417 1509 1555 1584 1629 1680 1726 1774 1818 1870 2086 2251

   1417 1509 1555 1584 1629 1680 1726 1774 1818 1870 2086 2251

38

63

58

13

76

30
10
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

ORDER ING GU IDE L INES :

» To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
» Starter units (‘-ST’) represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
» Add-On units (‘-AO’) can only be added next to Starter units or other Add-On units.  
» End-units (‘-EU’) represent the final seating model in a configuration.
» Center tables are for inline placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and includes arm frame for connecting purposes. To add seating
 units, subsequent chair will always be the 'AO' (add-on) or 'EU' (end unit).
» For Corian arm caps, specify '-CO' in place of '-W' after model number and refer to options below for upcharge.
» Refer page 4 for ordering requirements.

-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-SC01 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) 
-BC01 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) 

-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)
-NS02 Non-Skid Glides (per arm frame)

Tandem Starter Unit
Urethane Arm Caps
W 241/2  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

11/2 yds. 34 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Tandem Add-On Unit
Urethane Arm Cap
W 221/2  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

11/2 yds. 31 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Tandem End Unit
Urethane Arm Cap
W 221/2  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

11/2 yds. 31 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Connecting Tables Page 7
Bariatric Models Pages 10-13

3420-ST-UB (black) 
3420-ST-UG (grey) 

3420-AO-UB (black)
3420-AO-UG (grey)

3420-EU-UB (black)
3420-EU-UG (grey)

   1673 1765 1811 1840 1885 1936 1982 2030 2074 2126 2342 2507

   1446 1538 1584 1613 1658 1709 1755 1803 1847 1899 2115 2280

   1446 1538 1584 1613 1658 1709 1755 1803 1847 1899 2115 2280

38

63

58

13

30
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

ORDER ING GU IDE L INES :

» To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
» Starter units (‘-ST’) represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
» Add-On units (‘-AO’) can only be added next to Starter units or other Add-On units.  
» End-units (‘-EU’) represent the final seating model in a configuration.
» Center tables are for inline placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and includes arm frame for connecting purposes. To add seating
 units, subsequent chair will always be the 'AO' (add-on) or 'EU' (end unit).
» Bariatric tandem chairs cannot be adjoined together side-by-side.
» For Corian arm caps, please specify "-CO" in place of the "-W" after model number (with color selection) and refer to options below for upcharge.»
» Refer page 3 for ordering requirements.

Tandem Bariatric Starter Unit
34" Wide, Wood Arm Caps
W 34  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 30
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  45 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Tandem Bariatric Add-On Unit
34" Wide, Wood Arm Cap
W 32  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 30
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  41 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Tandem Bariatric End Unit
34" Wide, Wood Arm Cap
W 32  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 30
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  41 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Connecting Tables Page 7
Tandem Seating Pages 8-9

3440-ST-W

3440-AO-W

3440-EU-W

   2004 2157 2234 2282 2357 2442 2519 2599 2672 2759 3119 3394

   1709 1862 1939 1987 2062 2147 2224 2304 2377 2464 2824 3099

   1709 1862 1939 1987 2062 2147 2224 2304 2377 2464 2824 3099

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-CO01 Corian Arm Cap (per arm)

-SC02 Replaceable Seat Cover 
-BC02 Replaceable Back Cover 

-MB02 Moisture Barrier
-NS04 Non-Skid Glides

76

121

58
76

25

30
10
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

ORDER ING GU IDE L INES :

» To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
» Starter units (‘-ST’) represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
» Add-On units (‘-AO’) can only be added next to Starter units or other Add-On units.  
» End-units (‘-EU’) represent the final seating model in a configuration.
» Center tables are for inline placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and includes arm frame for connecting purposes. To add seating
 units, subsequent chair will always be the 'AO' (add-on) or 'EU' (end unit).
» Bariatric tandem chairs cannot be adjoined together side-by-side.
» Refer page 4 for ordering requirements.

-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-SC02 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) 
-BC02 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) 

-MB02 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)
-NS02 Non-Skid Glides (per arm frame)

Tandem Bariatric Starter Unit
34" Wide, Urethane Arm Caps
W 34  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 30
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  45 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Tandem Bariatric Add-On Unit
34" Wide, Urethane Arm Cap
W 32  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 30
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  41 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Tandem Bariatric End Unit
34" Wide, Urethane Arm Cap
W 32  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 30
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  41 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Connecting Tables Page 7
Tandem Seating Pages 8-9

3440-ST-UB (black) 
3440-ST-UG (grey) 

3440-AO-UB (black)
3440-AO-UG (grey)

3440-EU-UB (black)
3440-EU-UG (grey)

   2062 2215 2292 2340 2415 2500 2577 2657 2730 2817 3177 3452

   1767 1920 1997 2045 2120 2205 2282 2362 2435 2522 2882 3157

   1767 1920 1997 2045 2120 2205 2282 2362 2435 2522 2882 3157

121

58
76

13

30
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

ORDER ING GU IDE L INES :

» To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
» Starter units (‘-ST’) represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
» Add-On units (‘-AO’) can only be added next to Starter units or other Add-On units.  
» End-units (‘-EU’) represent the final seating model in a configuration.
» Center tables are for inline placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and includes arm frame for connecting purposes. To add seating
 units, subsequent chair will always be the 'AO' (add-on) or 'EU' (end unit).
» Bariatric tandem chairs cannot be adjoined together side-by-side.
» For Corian arm caps, please specify "-CO" in place of the "-W" after model number (with color selection) and refer to options below for upcharge. 
» Refer page 3 for ordering requirements.

Tandem Bariatric Starter Unit
40" Wide, Wood Arm Caps
W 40  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 33
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 Yds.  68 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Tandem Bariatric Add-On Unit
40" Wide, Wood Arm Cap
W 38  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 33
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 Yds.  64 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Tandem Bariatric End Unit
40" Wide, Wood Arm Cap
W 38  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 33
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 Yds.  64 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Connecting Tables Page 7
Tandem Seating Pages 8-9

3445-ST-W

3445-AO-W

3445-EU-W

   2270 2423 2500 2548 2623 2708 2785 2865 2938 3025 3385 3660

   1992 2145 2222 2270 2345 2430 2507 2587 2660 2747 3107 3382

   1992 2145 2222 2270 2345 2430 2507 2587 2660 2747 3107 3382

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-CO01 Corian Arm Cap (per arm)

-SC02 Replaceable Seat Cover 
-BC02 Replaceable Back Cover 

-MB02 Moisture Barrier
-NS04 Non-Skid Glides

76

121

58
76

25

30
10
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

ORDER ING GU IDE L INES :

» To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
» Starter units (‘-ST’) represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
» Add-On units (‘-AO’) can only be added next to Starter units or other Add-On units.  
» End-units (‘-EU’) represent the final seating model in a configuration.
» Center tables are for inline placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and includes arm frame for connecting purposes. To add seating
 units, subsequent chair will always be the 'AO' (add-on) or 'EU' (end unit).
» Bariatric tandem chairs cannot be adjoined together side-by-side.
» Refer page 4 for ordering requirements.
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Tandem Bariatric Starter Unit
40" Wide, Urethane Arm Caps
W 40  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 33
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  68 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Tandem Bariatric Add-On Unit
40" Wide, Urethane Arm Cap
W 38  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 33
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  64 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Tandem Bariatric End Unit
40" Wide, Urethane Arm Cap
W 38  D 251/2  H 331/2

Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 33
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/2 yds.  64 lbs.
COL 50 sq. ft.

Connecting Tables Page 7
Tandem Seating Pages 8-9

3445-ST-UB (black) 
3445-ST-UG (grey) 

3445-AO-UB (black)
3445-AO-UG (grey)

3445-EU-UB (black)
3445-EU-UG (grey)

   2328 2481 2558 2606 2681 2766 2843 2923 2996 3083 3443 3718

   2050 2203 2280 2328 2403 2488 2565 2645 2718 2805 3165 3440

   2050 2203 2280 2328 2403 2488 2565 2645 2718 2805 3165 3440

-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-SC02 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) 
-BC02 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) 

-MB02 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)
-NS02 Non-Skid Glides (per arm frame)

121

58
76

13

30
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

CONF IGURAT ION EXAMP L ES :  

Qty Model # Description COM List
1 3420-ST-W Tandem Starter Unit $1,615
2 3417-15 15" Center Inline Table ($897 each) $1,794
1 3420-AO-W Tandem Add-On Unit $1,417
1 3420-EU-W Tandem End Unit $1,417
   $6,243

Qty Model # Description COM List
1 3440-ST-W Tandem 34" Wide Bariatric Starter Unit $2,004
1 3420-AO-W Tandem Add-On Unit $1,417
1 3417-21 21" Center Inline Table $1,017
1 3440-EU-W 34" Wide Bariatric End Unit $1,709
   $6,147

Qty Model # Description COM List
1 3420-ST-W Tandem Starter Unit $1,615
4 3420-AO-W Tandem Add-On Unit ($1,417 each) $5,668
2 3417-21 21" Center Inline Table ($1,017 each) $2,034
1 3420-EU-W Tandem End Unit $1,417
   $10,734

Qty Model # Description COM List
1 3420-ST-W Tandem Starter Unit $1,615
3 3420-AO-W Tandem Add-On Unit ($1,417 each) $4,251
1 3420-EU-W Tandem End Unit $1,417
   $7,283
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

ORDER ING REQU I R EMENTS :

» Model number » Upholstery selection

» Arm cap finish » Options, as applicable

» Wood frame finish

Note: For Corian arm caps, specify '-CO' in place of '-W' after model number and refer to options below for upcharge.  

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-CO01 Corian Arm Cap (per arm)

-SC01 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) 
-BC01 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) 

-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)
-NS04 Non-Skid Glides 

   1747 1885 1954 1997 2065 2141 2211 2283 2348 2427 2751 2998

   1805 1943 2012 2055 2123 2199 2269 2341 2406 2485 2809 3056

Patient Chair
Wood Arm Caps
W 241/2  D 251/2  H 44
Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/4 yds.  37 lbs.
COL 45 sq. ft.

Patient Chair
Urethane Arm Caps
W 241/2  D 251/2  H 44
Seat Height 18
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 251/2

21/4 yds.  37 lbs.
COL 45 sq. ft.

3450-W 

3450-UB (black)
3450-UG (grey)

76

25

38

63

58

30
10



REPRISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

ORDER ING REQU I R EMENTS :

» Model number » Upholstery selection

» Arm cap finish » Options, as applicable

» Wood frame finish

Note: For Corian arm caps, specify '-CO' in place of '-W' after model number and refer to options below for upcharge.  

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L
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Easy Access/Hip Chair
Wood Arm Caps
W 241/2  D 251/2  H 391/2

Seat Height 25
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 321/2

11/2 yds.  40 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

Easy Access/Hip Chair
Urethane Arm Caps
W 241/2  D 251/2  H 391/2

Seat Height 25
Inside Seat Width 20
Inside Seat Depth 19
Arm Height 321/2

11/2 yds.  40 lbs.
COL 30 sq. ft.

3457-W

3457-UB (black)
3457-UG (grey)

   2014 2106 2152 2181 2226 2277 2323 2371 2415 2467 2683 2848

   2072 2164 2210 2239 2284 2335 2381 2429 2473 2525 2741 2906

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW03 Premium Wood Finish, Frame

-CO01 Corian Arm Cap (per arm)

-SC01 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) 
-BC01 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) 

-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)
-NS04 Non-Skid Glides 

76

25

38

63

58

30
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

P RODUCT  F EATURES :

» Concealed velcro attachment.

» Replacement seat and back covers can be easily field installed on previously ordered Reprise Wood models with replaceable cover option.

» Reprise models originally ordered with standard fixed upholstery can utilize replacement seat and/or back covers, however some upholstery 

 work will be required to remove original upholstery covers.

-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)

Replacement Upholstered Seat Cover
1 yd.  
COL 20 sq. ft.

Applies to:
3410 Guest
3420 Tandem
3450 Patient Chair
3457 Easy Access/Hip Chair

Replacement Upholstered Back Cover
1 yd.  
COL 20 sq. ft.

Applies to:
3410 Guest
3420 Tandem
3457 Hip Chair

RBC-3410

RSC-3410
   133 194 225 244 274 308 339 371 400 435 579 689

   150 211 242 261 291 325 356 388 417 452 596 706

63
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

OPT IONS

 model number  product specifications fabric grades leather

CO M  A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2 
CO L

-MB02 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per seat)

P RODUCT  F EATURES :

» Concealed velcro attachment.

» Replacement seat and back covers can be easily field installed on previously ordered Reprise Wood models with replaceable cover option.

» Reprise models originally ordered with standard fixed upholstery can utilize replacement seat and/or back covers, however some upholstery 

 work will be required to remove original upholstery covers.

34" Wide Bariatric Settee
Replacement Upholstered 
Seat Cover
1 yd.  
COL 20 sq. ft.

34" Wide Bariatric Settee
Replacement Upholstered 
Back Cover 
11/2 yds.  
COL 30 sq. ft.

40" Wide Bariatric Settee
Replacement Upholstered 
Seat Cover
11/4 yds.  
COL 25 sq. ft.

40" Wide Bariatric Settee
Replacement Upholstered 
Back Cover
11/2 yds.  
COL 30 sq. ft.

RSC-3445

RSC-3440

RBC-3440

RBC-3445

   207 268 299 318 348 382 413 445 474 509 653 763

   207 299 345 374 419 470 516 564 608 660 876 1041

   207 284 322 346 384 426 465 505 541 585 765 902

   207 299 345 374 419 470 516 564 608 660 876 1041

121
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

167

98

98

182

P RODUCT  F EATURES :

» Replacement hardware included with replacement frames.

 model number  product specifications 

list

3410-05R (right arm, as seated)
3410-05C (Center arm, as seated)
3410-05L (left arm, as seated)

Replacement Guest Chair
No Arm Cap
8 lbs.

Replacement Wood Arm Cap
2 lbs.

Replacement Urethane Arm Cap, Black or Grey
2 lbs.

Replacement Corian Arm Cap 
(standard colors only) 
2 lbs.

3410-07UB (black)
3410-07UG (grey)

3410-07C (corian)

3410-07W (wood)

OPT IONS

-PFW01 Premium Wood Finish, Arm Cap (per arm)
-PFW02 Premium Wood Finish (per arm frame)
-NS02 Non-Skid Glides

275

142

142

263

13

10
20
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REPR ISE WOOD GUEST + TANDEM //  DESIGNED BY DAVID DAHL

Effective Date: 05.01.25
All shipments will be blanket-wrapped as standard. For customers located in Territory 1 who require cartoning, a 5% upcharge will be 
assessed to each product for this series. Please contact client services for additional information. Refer to Terms and Conditions for general 
information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.

UPHOLS TE RY  COMB INAT IONS :

» When combining two COM/COV/COL fabrics, or fabrics with the same grade, add $105 List per unit.

» When combining three COM/COV/COL fabrics, or fabrics with the same grade, add $135 List per unit.

» When combining different grades of fabric, price will be based on the highest grade specified.

» Two-tone upholstery examples and yardage requirements for the most common combinations are listed below. Additional combinations

 available, please contact client services for yardage requirements and pricing.

» Note: Yardage amounts are based on fabric which is plain (i.e. non-directional) and a full 54" wide.

» Appropriate upholstery code must be included.

Code RE1

Models COM Requirement
All Guest Seat = 1 yd.
& Easy  Back = 1 yd.
Access/Hip
Chair Units 

Code RE3

Models COM Requirement
All 40" W Seat = 11/4 yds.
Bariatric Back = 11/2 yds.
Units

Code RE4

Models COM Requirement
3450-W Seat = 11/4 yds.
3450-U Back = 21/4 yds.

Code RE2

Models COM Requirement
All 34" W Seat = 1 yd.
Bariatric Back = 11/2 yds.
Units
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